Crystal Clock Oscillator
Technical  Data SEL3600 / 3700 Series
SaRonix
ECL, PECL, High Frequency, SMD
DS-165     REV D
Frequency Range: 25 MHz to 155.52 MHz
Description
A crystal controlled, high frequency,

MIL-STD-883, Method 1011, Condition A
MIL-STD-883, Method 1004
Part Numbering Guide
Supply Type
   6 = Positive Supply, Pin 6 = VCC, Pin 3 = VEE
   7 = Negative Supply, Pin 6 = VEE, Pin 3 = VCC
Device Type (See Table I)
   1 = Pin 2: NC
   2 =  Pin 2: Enable/Disable
Logic Type
   0 = 10K, 5V
   3 = 10K, 3.3V
SEL 3   6   0   1   B   -  100.0000    (T)
Series
  ECL
Frequency (MHz)
Stability Tolerance
    B =   ±50 ppm
    C = ±100 ppm
*For internal termination or single output without disable contact factory.
SaRonix  141 Jefferson Drive  •  Menlo Park, CA 94025  •  USA  •  650-470-7700  •  800-227-8974  •  Fax 650-462-9894
(T) = Tape & Reel
   full reel increments only
Crystal Clock Oscillator
Technical  Data SEL3600 / 3700 Series
DS-165     REV D
SaRonix
ECL, PECL, High Frequency, SMD
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Output Waveform Enable Function Truth Table where applicable (Table I)
Pin 4
CLK Output
Logic 1
Pin 1
CLK Output
Logic 1
EN
Logic 0
Logic 1
Pin 4
CLK Output
Logic 0
Pin 1
CLK Output
Logic 0
Positive Supply Negative Supply
TRUTH TABLE
Supply Options (Table II)
POSITIVE SUPPLY  (PECL)
6
(For SEL3701/3711
use -3.2V)
Complementary
Logic 1 VOH Min
20%
80%
Logic 0 VOL Max
Outputs
Crossing
SYMMETRY
45% Min, 55% Max
Package Details
DENOTES
PIN 1
   6    5    4
   1    2    3
8.74
.344